Kickapoo Area School District Board Briefs

On Monday, July 27, 2020 at the regular scheduled meeting the Kickapoo Area School Board took the following action:

- ♦ No action was taken by the Board regarding the pool construction as it was felt it was not the right time to take the community to referendum
- ♦ Approved paying paraeducators as they work rather than annualized payments
- ♦ No action was taken on the one to one device insurance program
- ◆ To approve the installation of an ionization system by Precision Controls at a cost of \$71,822.00
- ♦ To approve the Return to School Plan as presented with modifications
- ◆ To accept a donation from Compeer Financial (Mary Grosse and Kim Downing) of \$600 for iPads for the 2nd grade classroom
- ♦ To accept a letter of resignation from Erica Walter as English teacher for the district
- ♦ To approve the revision to adult breakfast pricing from 2.25 to 2.30 per day
- ♦ To approve Ellyn Leicht as long term substitute teacher

Heard reports on or discussed the following:

- Architects from ISG and WTI along with CESA 10 presented the proposals for the finalized pool designs
- 2020-21 Budget

A detailed copy of the board minutes for this meeting may be obtained by contacting the Kickapoo Area School District at 627-0102. All open meetings of the Kickapoo Area School Board are recorded. Arrangements to listen to a recording of this meeting may be arranged through the district office or by contacting Douglas Olsen, District Administrator.